Edgar Filing: Spectrum Brands Holdings, Inc. - Form 4

Spectrum Brands Holdings, Inc. Form 4 February 09, 2012

Coruary 09	, 2012										
FORM	14							OMB AF	PROVAL		
	UNITED	STATES			AND EXCI , D.C. 2054		OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287		
Check th if no lon	ger							Expires:	January 31,		
subject to Section 2 Form 4 c	6. STATEN	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES							2005 verage 's per 0.5		
Form 5 obligatio may con <i>See</i> Instr 1(b).	tinue. Section 17(a) of the H	Public U	tility Hol	ding Comp	•	Act of 1934, 1935 or Section)	response			
Print or Type	Responses)										
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> HARBINGER GROUP INC.			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol]	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer				
			Spectrum Brands Holdings, Inc. [SPB]				(Check all applicable)				
(Last) (First) (Middle) 450 PARK AVENUE, 27TH FLOOR			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)				DirectorX_ 10% Owner Officer (give titleX_ Other (specify				
			02/07/2012				below) below) *See Remarks				
(Street)			4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)				 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person 				
NEW YOR	K, NY 10022						Form filed by Mo Person				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	le I - Non-l	Derivative Se	curities Acqu	ired, Disposed of,	or Beneficiall	y Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deem Execution any (Month/Da	Date, if	3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securities our Disposed (Instr. 3, 4 a	of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		

		Code V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(I) (Instr. 4)
Common Stock (par value \$0.01 per share)	02/07/2012	Р	535,800	A	\$ 29.5 (1)	28,743,508	$D \xrightarrow{(2)} \xrightarrow{(3)} \xrightarrow{(4)}$
Common Stock (par value \$0.01 per share)	02/08/2012	Р	42,300	A	\$ 29.58 (5)	28,785,808	D (2) (3) (4)

Edgar Filing: Spectrum Brands Holdings, Inc. - Form 4

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transactio	5. onNumber	6. Date Exerc Expiration Da		7. Title Amour		8. Price of Derivative	9. Nu Deriv
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Underl	lying	Security	Secu
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	9		Securit	ties	(Instr. 5)	Bene
	Derivative				Securities			(Instr.	3 and 4)		Owne
	Security				Acquired						Follo
					(A) or						Repo
					Disposed						Trans
					of (D)						(Instr
					(Instr. 3,						
					4, and 5)						
									Amount		
									or		
						Date	Expiration		Number		
						Exercisable Date	Date		of		
				Code V	(A) (D)				Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
reporting officer (anto) reactions	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
HARBINGER GROUP INC. 450 PARK AVENUE 27TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022		Х		*See Remarks			

Signatures

Harbinger Group Inc. By: /s/ Francis T. McCarron, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer(+)

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The price shown in Column 4 is the purchase price of these shares (the "Shares") of the Issuer's common stock, par value \$0.01 per Share on the transaction date.
- (2) The Shares are owned by Harbinger Group Inc., which is the Reporting Person, or a wholly-owned subsidiary.
- (3) The Shares may be deemed to be indirectly beneficially owned by the following: Harbinger Capital Partners Master Fund I, Ltd. (the "Master Fund"); Harbinger Capital Partners LLC ("Harbinger LLC"), the investment manager of the Master Fund; Harbinger Capital Partners Special Situations Fund, L.P. (the "Special Situations Fund"); Harbinger Capital Partners Special Situations GP, LLC ("HCPSS"), the general partner of the Special Situations Fund; Harbinger Holdings, LLC ("Harbinger Holdings"), the managing member of HCPSS and Harbinger LLC; and Philip Falcone, the managing member of Harbinger Holdings and the portfolio manager of

02/09/2012

Date

Edgar Filing: Spectrum Brands Holdings, Inc. - Form 4

the Master Fund and the Special Situations Fund (collectively, the "Harbinger Persons").

(4) The Harbinger Persons are not reporting persons hereunder; they have filed a separate Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership on Form 4 with respect to their deemed indirect interests in the Shares.

The price shown in Column 4 is a weighted average purchase price of the Shares on the transaction date. The price range for the

(5) purchases is \$29.39 to \$29.71 per Share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of Shares purchased at each separate price.

Remarks:

(+) The Harbinger Persons and HGI may be deemed to be members of a "group" for purposes of the Securities Exchange Act

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.